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Statistical Information 201 5=2016

o Number of Institutions Affiliated to the University

Arts, Science and Commerce

Law

Medicine

Engineering

Education

Management

Others

. Non-Conventional

. Interior Design

. Lalit Kala and Natya Tantra
. BBA/BCA/MCA

.D.M.L.T

.B.S.W/M.S.W

.B.P.Ed

. Pharmacy

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9.

Recognlzed Institute
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Faculty wise Affiliated COLLEGE Data - 2015-2016

FACULTY OF FACULTY OF Total
EDUCATION LAW College
a1 2 2 1 0 0 1 27
1
16 20 0 15 2 4 0 5y §
Grantable 36 2 2 1 0 0 0 41
2 Sangli
Permanent Non Grantable 17 11 0 9 1 3 0 41
34 1 3 1 0 1 0 40
3
18 v 0 9 2 r
Grand College Total 172" 43 7 36 5 15

172 count includes 18 Management colleges and 9 other colleges.
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s Academic Programmes offered by the University
Departments

Integrated Masters ‘

M.Phil.

Ph.D.

Integrated Ph.D.

Certificate

Diploma/ PG

Any Other
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+* Number of Positions in the University Teaching Staff as on
31st March, 2016

Positions Teaching Faculty Teaching Staff

Professor Associate Assistant
Professor Professor

a) Sanctioned by the
UGC/
State Government

b) Sanctioned by
University (Self
Supporting Courses)

Recruited a)

Recruited b)

Yet to Recruit a)

Yet to Recruit b)

Number of Persons
working on contract
basis/Temporary




+* Number of Positions in the University Non-Teaching Staff as
on 31st March, 2016

Positions Non-Teaching
Staff

Sanctioned by the UGC /
State Government /University

Recruited

Yet to Recruit

Number of Persons working on
contract basis
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» Affiliated Colleges Teaching Staff Information as on
31st March, 2016

Aided Non - Aided Total Total Total
AL e e AT e b Sanctioned | Filled | Vacant | sanctioned | Filled | Vacant | Sanctioned | Filled | Vacant
posts Posts Posts posts Posts Posts posts Posts Posts
ARCHITECTURE 0 0 0 21 4 17 21 4 17
_ 1566 1218 348 207 45 162 1773 1263 510
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 185 108 77 1687 580 1107 1872 688 1184
FACULTY OF EDUCATION 7 4 3 123 85 38 130 89 41
FACULTY OF EDUCATION B.P.Ed. 0 0 0 15 8 7 15 8 7
FACULTY OF LAW 21 10 11 0 0 0 21 10 11
0 0 0 97 50 a7 97 50 47
Kolhapur 1779 1340 439 2150 772 1378 3929 2112 1817
ARCHITECTURE 0 0 0 14 6 8 14 6 8
; 1121 876 245 227 48 179 1348 924 424
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0 1084 324 760 1084 324 760
FACULTY OF EDUCATION 14 12 2 72 50 22 86 62 24
FACULTY OF EDUCATION B.P.Ed. 0 0 0 9 5 4 9 5 4
FACULTY OF LAW 21 14 7 0 0 0 21 14 7
| puaRvAcvcouEeEs | o 0 0 89 3 | 53 89 6 | 53
Sangli 1156 902 254 1495 469 1026 2651 1371 1280
ARCHITECTURE 0 0 0 19 1 18 19 1 18
_ 1242 910 332 292 76 216 1534 986 548
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0 692 149 543 692 149 543
FACULTY OF EDUCATION 16 16 0 44 27 17 60 43 17
FACULTY OF LAW 33 14 19 0 0 0 33 14 19
0 0 0 163 71 92 163 71 92
Satara 1291 940 351 1210 324 886 2501 1264 1237
Grand Total 4226 3182 1044 4855 1565 | 3290 9081 4747 | 4334

Note- As per data available with Affiliation T1 section
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«* Admitted Students Statistical Information for Affiliated
Colleges and University Departments 2015-2016

Affiliated Colleges University

Faculty Departments || Grand
Total Total Total Total Total
Male Female Male Female

ARTS,SOCIAL SCIENCES & FINE ART

COMMERCE

ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

SCIENCE

COMPUTER SCIENCE

MANAGEMENT

PHARMACY

EDUCATION

OTHER COURSES IF ANY INCLUDING
Certificate and Diploma

Note- Information available as per AISHE report 2015-2016. Distance data not included.
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»  Admitted Students Statistical Information for Affiliated Colleges and University Departments Last Five years.

Computer App /
AISHE data for Computer
Shivaji University Science
Kolhapur

Female Male Female | Male Female

Shivaji university

data including
distance and 231 2011-2012 | 43392 | 45322 | 11960 | 13330 | 1853 | 1670

colleges out of 259

Commerce

19374

Female

19712

2722

Female

1555

Education

Female

1994 | 4035

Engineering &
Technology

24179

Female

10936

1601

Female

1624

Male

869

Female

871

1989

Female

1464

Male

109933

Female

100519 | 210452

Shivaji university

data including
distance and 269 2012-2013 | 55127 | 53841 | 13016 | 15379 | 2108 | 2125

colleges out of 269

22939

25161

3335

2070

1477 | 3215

29607

13201

2002

2164

1225

1194

1875

1393

132711

119743 | 252454

Shivaji university

data including
distance and 274 2013-2014 | 52796 | 54872 | 16250 | 18747 | 2106 | 2252

colleges out of 280

22692

26425

2916

2039

1910 | 3071

33058

14329

2300

2459

1329

1353

894

596

136251

126143 | 262394

Shivaji university
data including
distance and 276
colleges out of 282

38829 | 18867 | 22578 | 2632 | 3033

25638

24045

2976

2260

1577 | 3083

34562

15718

2191

2658

1038

1370

1311

992

149239

114566

Shivaji university

data including
distance and 278 | 2016-2016 | 48119 | 47198 | 20042 | 24644 | 2252 ( 3298

colleges out of 279

22562

30966

3014

2435

949 | 1798

35624

17179

2203

2860

1700

1578

1028

879

137493

132835 | 270328

Note- Information Available as per AISHE Report
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+* Auditorium/Seminar Halls on Campus

Auditorium/ Meeting Room accommodation Capacity

368 Seats

Language Building Auditorium Hall

Physical Department Auditorium Hall 250 Seats

Shahu Senate Hall 350 Seats

Humanities Building Auditorium Hall 250 Seats

Education Department Auditorium Hall 150 Seats

Geography Department Auditorium Hall 300 Seats

Mathematics Department Auditorium Hall 150 Seats

Music and Dramatics Department Auditorium Hall 100 Seats

Economics Department Conference Hall 30 Seats

Adult Education Department Conference Hall 20 Seats

Administrative Building Meeting Hall 8 Seats

Administrative Building Management Council Hall 50 Seats

Lok Kala Development Centre.(Convocation Hall) 4000 Seats

Note: In case of any concerns/ queries with above information please contact
Statistical Cell, Shivaji University, Kolhapur.




